## COUNTY OF EL DORADO

330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5390 (530) 622-3645 Fax

JAMES S. MITRISIN Clerk of the Board



## **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

JOHN HIDAHL District I SHIVA FRENTZEN District II BRIAN K. VEERKAMP District III Michael Ranalli District IV Sue Novasel District V

December 19, 2017

*Via Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested* TransUnion LLC 555 West Adams Chicago, IL 60661

## Re: Termination of TransUnion Agreement for Consumer Reporting Services

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to notify you that TransUnion Agreement for Consumer Reporting Services will be terminated effective the end of the day on January 18, 2018, pursuant to Article 10 "Termination and Survival:"

"10. Term, Termination and Survival. The term of this Agreement shall commence upon the Effective Date and shall remain in effect until terminated by any party hereto for any reason whatsoever by providing thirty (30) days prior written notification to the other party."

TransUnion Agreement for Consumer Reporting Services was replaced by the TransUnion Master Agreement for Consumer Reporting and Ancillary Services, effective date of September 7, 2017.

Sincerely,

Shiva Frentzen, Chair Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Deputy Cler